Ozarks (AR) (0-6,0-0 SCAC) -vs- Webster (3-0,0-0 SLIAC)
11/22/25 at Grant Gym, Webster Groves, MO

Date: 11/22/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? dg;\%Z:Pym Ozarks (AR) 28 41 69
Site: Grant Gym, Webster Groves, MO Webster 51 45 96
Ozarks (AR) 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Lopez,Adam * 27 3-5 0-0 2-3 3-5 8 1 1 2 0 2 8
12  Hand,Jaxon i 17 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
31 Nikolic,Vanya * 22 2-6 1-5 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 1 0 0 5
01 Archey,Dylan e 23 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 1 3
08 Mlller,DJ * 21 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
04 Darthard,Donavan 27 8-15 5-8 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 0 21
05 Proctor,Luke 18 4-5 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 2 0 1 10
24  Akoussan,Patrick 18 3-9 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 2 3 1 1 0 7
06 Shamri,Eyal 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 3
34 Ducharme,Dylan 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
35 Brandao,Roberto 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
21  Worley,Jagger 8 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-59 12-31 7-9 8-21 29 15 16 18 1 4 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28 39.29 % 6-13 46.15 % 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 14-31 45.16 % 6-18 33.33 % 7-9 77.78 %
Total 25-59 42.4 % 12-31 38.7 % 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 22

Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 45 Largest Lead: 0 0
Webster 96
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Nelson,Charles * 24 8-12 4-6 2-2 2-4 6 0 2 1 0 2 22
30 Chartrand,Ethan =3 24 8-13 1-2 3-3 0-3 3 0 0 0 2 2 20
35 Ugo,Justin * 17 4-5 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 10
33 Painter,Adam =3 20 3-9 0-1 3-3 4-4 8 0 2 1 0 1 9
02 Sykes II,Jemard * 22 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 1 2 0 4
12 Davis,Jalen 7 4-6 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 10
15 Reed,Sebastian 16 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 1 0 6
05 Burroughs V,William 9 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 1 6
44  Harding-Fair,Dallas 12 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 3 4
24 DeBold,Colin 11 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
10  Schafer,Jacob 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 2
22 Allison,Myles 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
14 Harmon,Will 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Thiam,Nbaye 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
42  Constant,Nkosi 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
32 Hall,Andrew 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 35-65 9-18 17-18 10-26 36 11 17 11 6 12 96
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-34 55.88 % 3-7 42.86 % 10-10 100.00 %
Second Half 16-31 51.61 % 6-11 54.55 % 7-8 87.50 %
Total 35-65 53.8 % 9-18 50.0 % 17-18 94.4 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 48

Fast Break Points: 25



Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Ozarks (AR)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Webster

GOOD 3PTR by ARCHEY,DYLAN
ASSIST by LOPEZ,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by HAND,JAXON

TURNOVER by ARCHEY,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ADAM

SUB OUT by MILLER,D]

SUB IN by DARTHARD,DONAVAN

MISS LAYUP by HAND,JAXON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ADAM
GOOD 3PTR by DARTHARD,DONAVAN
ASSIST by ARCHEY,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by NIKOLIC,VANYA
MISS 3PTR by NIKOLIC,VANYA

GOOD JUMPER by DARTHARD,DONAVAN

MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,ADAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ADAM

SUB OUT by HAND,JAXON

SUB IN by SHAMRI,EYAL

SUB IN by BRANDAO,ROBERTO
TURNOVER by DARTHARD,DONAVAN

GOOD 3PTR by NIKOLIC,VANYA
ASSIST by SHAMRI,EYAL

TURNOVER by SHAMRI,EYAL

19:40
19:12

18:57

18:29

18:20
18:03
18:03
17:57
17:52
17:52
17:30
17:30
17:04

16:51

16:21

16:09

15:59
15:32
15:09

14:52

14:37

14:34
14:31
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:21
14:21
14:06
13:48

13:28
13:01
13:01
12:53

0-2
3-2

3-4

3-6

6-6

6-8

8-8
8-10

8-12

8-14
11-14

11-17

H2
Vi1

H1

H3

H2

H2

H 4

H 6
H3

H 6

GOOD JUMPER by UGO,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,CHARLES(in the paint)
ASSIST by SYKES II,JEMARD

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CHARLES
GOOD JUMPER by UGO,JUSTIN
ASSIST by PAINTER,ADAM

STEAL by PAINTER,ADAM
MISS LAYUP by CHARTRAND,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SYKES II,JEMARD
BLOCK by SYKES II,JEMARD
MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,ADAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by SYKES II,JEMARD
GOOD LAYUP by SYKES II,JEMARD(in the paint)
ASSIST by NELSON,CHARLES

GOOD LAYUP by UGO,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SYKES II,JEMARD

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,ADAM

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,CHARLES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PAINTER,ADAM

MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,ADAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PAINTER,ADAM

GOOD LAYUP by PAINTER,ADAM(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SYKES II,JEMARD
SUB OUT by UGO,JUSTIN

SUB IN by REED,SEBASTIAN

SUB IN by HARDING-FAIR,DALLAS

STEAL by CHARTRAND,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by CHARTRAND,ETHAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,CHARLES

ASSIST by REED,SEBASTIAN

STEAL by HARDING-FAIR,DALLAS
MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,ADAM(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by NIKOLIC,VANYA
TURNOVER by BRANDAO,ROBERTO

GOOD 3PTR by SHAMRI,EYAL
ASSIST by DARTHARD,DONAVAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRANDAO,ROBERTO
SUB IN by LOPEZ,ADAM

MISS LAYUP by DARTHARD,DONAVAN(in the paint)

STEAL by LOPEZ,ADAM
MISS LAYUP by SHAMRI,EYAL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DARTHARD,DONAVAN
ASSIST by SHAMRI,EYAL

FOUL by SHAMRI,EYAL

SUB OUT by ARCHEY,DYLAN

SUB OUT by DARTHARD,DONAVAN
SUB OUT by SHAMRI,EYAL

SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,VANYA

SUB IN by PROCTOR,LUKE

SUB IN by MILLER,DJ

SUB IN by HAND,JAXON

SUB IN by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK

TURNOVER by LOPEZ,ADAM

GOOD 3PTR by PROCTOR,LUKE
ASSIST by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ADAM

GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,ADAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK

GOOD LAYUP by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

12:50
12:50
12:41
12:20
12:04
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:48
11:40
11:40
11:36
11:21
11:21
10:54
10:54
10:38
10:24
10:00
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:57
09:39
09:30
09:30
09:19
09:05

08:45

08:32

08:12
07:57
07:41
07:41
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39

11-19
14-19

14-21
17-21

17-23

17-25
20-25

22-25

24-25

H8
H5

H7
H 4

H 6

H8
H5

H3

H1

STEAL by NELSON,CHARLES
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,CHARLES(in the paint)

TURNOVER by REED,SEBASTIAN

SUB OUT by NELSON,CHARLES
SUB OUT by CHARTRAND,ETHAN
SUB OUT by PAINTER,ADAM

SUB IN by SYKES II,JEMARD

SUB IN by BURROUGHS V,WILLIAM
SUB IN by DEBOLD,COLIN

FOUL by REED,SEBASTIAN
SUB OUT by HARDING-FAIR,DALLAS
SUB IN by UGO,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DEBOLD,COLIN
TURNOVER by SYKES II,JEMARD

BLOCK by SYKES II,JEMARD
REBOUND DEF by UGO,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by REED,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by REED,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURROUGHS V,WILLIAM

SUB OUT by REED,SEBASTIAN
SUB IN by PAINTER,ADAM
GOOD LAYUP by SYKES II,JEMARD(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,ADAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by UGO,JUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by UGO,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by UGO,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by BURROUGHS V,WILLIAM
SUB OUT by DEBOLD,COLIN

SUB OUT by UGO,JUSTIN

SUB IN by NELSON,CHARLES

SUB IN by CHARTRAND,ETHAN

SUB IN by HARDING-FAIR,DALLAS



SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ADAM

SUB IN by DUCHARME,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by PROCTOR,LUKE

FOUL by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK

MISS LAYUP by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK(in the paint)

FOUL by DUCHARME,DYLAN

SUB OUT by HAND,JAXON
SUB IN by DARTHARD,DONAVAN

SUB OUT by DUCHARME,DYLAN
SUB IN by BRANDAO,ROBERTO
TURNOVER by BRANDAO,ROBERTO

MISS LAYUP by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRANDAO,ROBERTO
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,D]

MISS JUMPER by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK

FOUL by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK

SUB OUT by PROCTOR,LUKE

SUB OUT by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK
SUB OUT by BRANDAO,ROBERTO
SUB IN by ARCHEY,DYLAN

SUB IN by LOPEZ,ADAM

SUB IN by NIKOLIC,VANYA

GOOD LAYUP by DARTHARD,DONAVAN(in the paint)

FOUL by NIKOLIC,VANYA

MISS JUMPER by DARTHARD,DONAVAN

FOUL by ARCHEY,DYLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DARTHARD,DONAVAN

REBOUND DEF by NIKOLIC,VANYA
MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ,ADAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NIKOLIC,VANYA

26-25 V1
26-26

26-27 H1
26-28 H2
26-29 H3
26-31 H5
26-34 H8
26-36 H 10
28-36 H8
28-38 H 10
28-39 H11
28-41 H 13
28-42 H 14
28-44 H 16

GOOD FT by HARDING-FAIR,DALLAS
GOOD FT by HARDING-FAIR,DALLAS

REBOUND DEF by CHARTRAND,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by CHARTRAND,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,CHARLES

GOOD FT by NELSON,CHARLES(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SYKES II,JEMARD
SUB IN by REED,SEBASTIAN

GOOD FT by NELSON,CHARLES(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by HARDING-FAIR,DALLAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REED,SEBASTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,ADAM

SUB OUT by HARDING-FAIR,DALLAS
SUB IN by UGO,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by CHARTRAND,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAINTER,ADAM

GOOD LAYUP by PAINTER,ADAM(in the paint)
GOOD FT by PAINTER,ADAM
BLOCK by CHARTRAND,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,ADAM

GOOII)) LAYUP by CHARTRAND,ETHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD FT by CHARTRAND,ETHAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CHARTRAND,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by PAINTER,ADAM

BLOCK by REED,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,ADAM

GOOD LAYUP by CHARTRAND,ETHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CHARLES



02:38 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,CHARLES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIKOLIC,VANYA --

TURNOVER by NIKOLIC,VANYA 02:35
02:35 STEAL by NELSON,CHARLES
02:32 MISS 3PTR by REED,SEBASTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PAINTER,ADAM
02:29 MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,ADAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PAINTER,ADAM
FOUL by NIKOLIC,VANYA 02:28
02:27 SUB OUT by REED,SEBASTIAN
02:27 SUB IN by SYKES II,JEMARD
SUB OUT by DARTHARD,DONAVAN 02:27
SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,VANYA 02:27
SUB IN by HAND,JAXON 02:27
SUB IN by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK 02:27
02:27 28-45 H 17 GOOD FT by PAINTER,ADAM(fastbreak)
02:27 SUB OUT by UGO,JUSTIN
02:27 SUB IN by THIAM,NBAYE
02:27 28-46 H 18 GOOD FT by PAINTER,ADAM(fastbreak)
02:27 SUB OUT by PAINTER,ADAM
02:27 SUB IN by DEBOLD,COLIN
02:22 FOUL by SYKES II,JEMARD
TURNOVER by TEAM 01:59
01:38 MISS LAYUP by THIAM,NBAYE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ADAM -
TURNOVER by MILLER,D] 01:35
SUB OUT by MILLER,D] 01:25
SUB IN by DARTHARD,DONAVAN 01:25
SUB OUT by ARCHEY,DYLAN 01:25
SUB IN by NIKOLIC,VANYA 01:25

01:12 28-49 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by CHARTRAND,ETHAN
-- ASSIST by SYKES II,JEMARD

MISS JUMPER by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CHARLES
FOUL by DARTHARD,DONAVAN 00:31
00:31 28-50 H22 GOOD FT by DEBOLD,COLIN(fastbreak)
00:31 SUB OUT by SYKES II,JEMARD
00:31 SUB IN by DAVIS,JALEN
00:31 28-51 H23 GOOD FT by DEBOLD,COLIN(fastbreak)
00:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by THIAM,NBAYE
00:11 TURNOVER by THIAM,NBAYE
MISS 3PTR by NIKOLIC,VANYA 00:09
- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CHARLES
00:00 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ozarks (AR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Webster
20:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JALEN
20:00 SUB OUT by DEBOLD,COLIN
20:00 SUB OUT by THIAM,NBAYE
20:00 SUB IN by SYKES II,JEMARD
20:00 SUB IN by PAINTER,ADAM
20:00 SUB IN by UGO,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by HAND,JAXON 20:00

SUB IN by PROCTOR,LUKE 20:00

GOOD LAYUP by NIKOLIC,VANYA(in the paint) 19:44 30-51 H21

19:29 MISS 3PTR by CHARTRAND,ETHAN



MISS JUMPER by DARTHARD,DONAVAN

MISS 3PTR by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by NIKOLIC,VANYA

MISS LAYUP by DARTHARD,DONAVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DARTHARD,DONAVAN

FOUL by DARTHARD,DONAVAN

SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,VANYA

SUB IN by ARCHEY,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,ADAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK

FOUL by LOPEZ,ADAM

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ADAM
SUB IN by DUCHARME,DYLAN

TURNOVER by ARCHEY,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by DARTHARD,DONAVAN
ASSIST by DUCHARME,DYLAN

FOUL by DUCHARME,DYLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DARTHARD,DONAVAN
SUB OUT by PROCTOR,LUKE

SUB OUT by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK
SUB IN by SHAMRI,EYAL

SUB IN by MILLER,DJ

SUB IN by HAND,JAXON

GOOD FT by DUCHARME,DYLAN

GOOD FT by DUCHARME,DYLAN

TURNOVER by SHAMRI,EYAL

FOUL by ARCHEY,DYLAN
SUB OUT by SHAMRI,EYAL
SUB IN by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK

GOOD LAYUP by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK(in the paint)

19:24

18:53
18:40
18:21
17:50
17:37
17:32
17:11
17:11

17:04
16:59
16:59
16:59
16:59
16:59
16:50
16:25
16:25
16:25
16:25
16:25
16:21
16:21
16:09

15:53
15:33
15:33
15:33
15:33
15:33
15:33
15:33
15:33
15:16
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:48
14:35
14:35
14:25
14:24
14:24
14:24
14:17

14:03

30-53 H23

30-55 H25

30-57 H 27

30-58 H 28
30-59 H 29

32-59 H 27

32-60 H 28

32-61 H 29

32-63 H31

35-63 H 28

35-65 H 30

36-65 H 29

37-65 H 28

37-68 H31

39-68 H 29

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PAINTER,ADAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by NELSON,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by UGO,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by UGO,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UGO,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,CHARLES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SYKES II,JEMARD
TURNOVER by PAINTER,ADAM

BLOCK by CHARTRAND,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by CHARTRAND,ETHAN

GOOD FT by CHARTRAND,ETHAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CHARTRAND,ETHAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by UGO,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by UGO,JUSTIN

STEAL by UGO,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,CHARLES(in the paint)
ASSIST by SYKES II,JEMARD

GOOD LAYUP by CHARTRAND,ETHAN(in the paint)
FOUL by UGO,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by PAINTER,ADAM

SUB OUT by UGO,JUSTIN

SUB IN by REED,SEBASTIAN

SUB IN by HARDING-FAIR,DALLAS

TURNOVER by NELSON,CHARLES
STEAL by CHARTRAND,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by CHARTRAND,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,CHARLES

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,CHARLES
ASSIST by REED,SEBASTIAN



13:47 39-70 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by CHARTRAND,ETHAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DUCHARME,DYLAN(in the paint) 13:34
= REBOUND DEF by SYKES II,JEMARD
13:27 39-73 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,CHARLES(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by HAND,JAXON 12:57 42-73 H31
ASSIST by ARCHEY,DYLAN --
12:37 MISS JUMPER by CHARTRAND,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by ARCHEY,DYLAN 12:15
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,SEBASTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by CHARTRAND,ETHAN(fastbreak)(in the
12:09 42-75 H 33 paint)

TURNOVER by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK 11:50
11:50 STEAL by HARDING-FAIR,DALLAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50
11:50 SUB OUT by NELSON,CHARLES
11:50 SUB OUT by CHARTRAND,ETHAN
11:50 SUB IN by BURROUGHS V,WILLIAM
11:50 SUB IN by DEBOLD,COLIN
SUB OUT by ARCHEY,DYLAN 11:50
SUB OUT by MILLER,DJ 11:50
SUB OUT by HAND,JAXON 11:50
SUB OUT by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK 11:50
SUB OUT by DUCHARME,DYLAN 11:50
SUB IN by DARTHARD,DONAVAN 11:50
SUB IN by PROCTOR,LUKE 11:50
SUB IN by LOPEZ,ADAM 11:50
SUB IN by WORLEY,JAGGER 11:50
SUB IN by NIKOLIC,VANYA 11:50
FOUL by NIKOLIC,VANYA 11:34
11:32 42-76 H 34 GOOD FT by DEBOLD,COLIN
11:32 MISS FT by DEBOLD,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by NIKOLIC,VANYA --
11:22 SUB OUT by SYKES II,JEMARD
11:22 SUB IN by SCHAFER,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by PROCTOR,LUKE 11:14 45-76 H 31
ASSIST by NIKOLIC,VANYA --
11:09 TURNOVER by REED,SEBASTIAN
STEAL by LOPEZ,ADAM 11:09
GOOD LAYUP by PROCTOR,LUKE(in the paint) 10:40 47-76 H 29

10:28 47-79 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by BURROUGHS V,WILLIAM
== ASSIST by REED,SEBASTIAN

MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JAGGER 10:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
10:14 FOUL by SCHAFER,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,ADAM(in the paint) 09:58 49-79 H 30
ASSIST by PROCTOR,LUKE --
09:58 FOUL by REED,SEBASTIAN
GOOD FT by LOPEZ,ADAM 09:58 50-79 H 29
09:35 MISS LAYUP by DEBOLD,COLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ADAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DARTHARD,DONAVAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:27 52-79 H 27
09:07 FOUL by HARDING-FAIR,DALLAS
09:07 TURNOVER by HARDING-FAIR,DALLAS
TURNOVER by PROCTOR,LUKE 08:57
08:57 STEAL by HARDING-FAIR,DALLAS

08:46 52-81 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by REED,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BURROUGHS V,WILLIAM

TURNOVER by DARTHARD,DONAVAN 08:36
08:36 STEAL by BURROUGHS V,WILLIAM
08:21 SUB OUT by REED,SEBASTIAN

08:21 SUB OUT by HARDING-FAIR,DALLAS



08:21 SUB IN by DAVIS,JALEN

08:21 SUB IN by THIAM,NBAYE
SUB OUT by DARTHARD,DONAVAN 08:21
SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,VANYA 08:21
SUB IN by MILLER,DJ 08:21
SUB IN by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK 08:21

08:15 52-84 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by BURROUGHS V,WILLIAM
-- ASSIST by SCHAFER,JACOB

07:46 FOUL by DEBOLD,COLIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ADAM 07:41
SUB IN by BRANDAO,ROBERTO 07:41
GOOD LAYUP by BRANDAO,ROBERTO(in the paint) 07:27 54-84 H 30
FOUL by PROCTOR,LUKE 07:25

07:25 SUB OUT by DEBOLD,COLIN

07:25 SUB IN by ALLISON,MYLES

07:20 MISS LAYUP by ALLISON,MYLES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRANDAO,ROBERTO --
MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JAGGER 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRANDAO,ROBERTO 07:08
SUB IN by LOPEZ,ADAM 07:08

06:56 MISS JUMPER by BURROUGHS V,WILLIAM

-- REBOUND OFF by BURROUGHS V,WILLIAM
06:49 54-87 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JALEN
-- ASSIST by BURROUGHS V,WILLIAM

06:33 FOUL by SCHAFER,JACOB
GOOD FT by MILLER, D] 06:33 55-87 H 32
06:33 SUB OUT by BURROUGHS V,WILLIAM
06:33 SUB IN by HARMON,WILL
SUB OUT by PROCTOR,LUKE 06:33
SUB OUT by WORLEY,JAGGER 06:33
SUB OUT by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK 06:33
SUB IN by ARCHEY,DYLAN 06:33
SUB IN by DARTHARD,DONAVAN 06:33
SUB IN by NIKOLIC,VANYA 06:33
GOOD FT by MILLER,D] 06:33 56-87 H 31
06:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:25
06:03 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DARTHARD,DONAVAN 05:47
REBOUND OFF by DARTHARD,DONAVAN --
TURNOVER by ARCHEY,DYLAN 05:44
05:30 MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,MYLES
= REBOUND OFF by THIAM,NBAYE
05:25 MISS LAYUP by THIAM,NBAYE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,D] -
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,D](in the paint) 05:08
REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,ADAM =
TURNOVER by LOPEZ,ADAM 05:06
05:06 SUB OUT by THIAM,NBAYE
05:06 SUB IN by CONSTANT,NKOSI
SUB OUT by ARCHEY,DYLAN 05:06
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ADAM 05:06
SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,VANYA 05:06
SUB IN by PROCTOR,LUKE 05:06
SUB IN by HAND,JAXON 05:06
SUB IN by DUCHARME,DYLAN 05:06
04:58 56-90 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JALEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by ALLISON,MYLES
TURNOVER by HAND,JAXON 04:44

04:44 STEAL by ALLISON,MYLES



04:37 56-92 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALLISON,MYLES

GOOD JUMPER by PROCTOR,LUKE 04:18 58-92 H 34
ASSIST by DARTHARD,DONAVAN --
04:07 MISS JUMPER by CONSTANT,NKOSI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,D]J --
MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,LUKE(in the paint) 03:56
03:56 BLOCK by CONSTANT,NKOSI

REBOUND OFF by PROCTOR,LUKE ==
GOOD 3PTR by DARTHARD,DONAVAN 03:49 61-92 H31
ASSIST by PROCTOR,LUKE ==

03:35 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,LUKE =
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,D] 03:21
= REBOUND DEF by HARMON, WILL
03:18 TURNOVER by ALLISON,MYLES
STEAL by PROCTOR,LUKE 03:18
TURNOVER by PROCTOR,LUKE 03:04
03:04 STEAL by DAVIS,JALEN
02:58 MISS LAYUP by HARMON,WILL(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JALEN
02:54 61-94 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JALEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HAND,JAXON 02:43 64-94 H 30
ASSIST by PROCTOR,LUKE --

02:22 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:20 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JALEN
02:20 SUB IN by HALL,ANDREW
SUB OUT by PROCTOR,LUKE 02:20
SUB OUT by MILLER,DJ 02:20
SUB OUT by HAND,JAXON 02:20
SUB OUT by DUCHARME,DYLAN 02:20
SUB IN by ARCHEY,DYLAN 02:20
SUB IN by LOPEZ,ADAM 02:20
SUB IN by WORLEY,JAGGER 02:20
SUB IN by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK 02:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:19
02:07 FOUL by SCHAFER,JACOB
MISS FT by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK 02:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK 02:07 65-94 H 29
01:57 MISS JUMPER by HARMON, WILL
REBOUND DEF by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK =
GOOD 3PTR by DARTHARD,DONAVAN 01:43 68-94 H 26
01:20 MISS 3PTR by HALL,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by ARCHEY,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JAGGER 01:12
REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by ARCHEY,DYLAN 01:02
REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,ADAM --
00:47 FOUL by ALLISON,MYLES
MISS FT by LOPEZ,ADAM 00:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by LOPEZ,ADAM 00:47 69-94 H 25
FOUL by ARCHEY,DYLAN 00:41
00:41 69-95 H 26 GOOD FT by SCHAFER,JACOB(fastbreak)
00:41 69-96 H 27 GOOD FT by SCHAFER,JACOB(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JAGGER 00:35
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:21 MISS JUMPER by ALLISON,MYLES
BLOCK by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK 00:21

REBOUND DEF by AKOUSSAN,PATRICK --



MISS 3PTR by ARCHEY,DYLAN 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAFER,JACOB
00:00 TURNOVER by HALL,ANDREW
STEAL by ARCHEY,DYLAN 00:00



